
GOBICHETTIPALAYAM MUNICIPALITY 
LAND OWNED BY THE MUNICIPALITY 

     
SNO WARD NUMBER SURVEY 

NUMBER 
EXTENT 
in Sq.mt USAGE 

1 Lakampatti village Ts.No.23 793.50 Water supply tank 

2 Veerpandi village Ts.No.9 3.85 Mpl Well 

3 Veerpandi village Ts.No.259 65.00 Mpl Well 

4 Veerpandi village Ts.No.145 291.00 Mpl Well 

5 Veerpandi village Ts.No.49 252.00 common well 

6 Veerpandi village Ts.No.131 38.00 Mpl Well 

7 Veerpandi village Ts.No.200 43.00 Mpl Well 

8 Veerpandi village Ts.No.270 40.50 well 

9 Veerpandi village Ts.No.160 100.00 well 

10 Veerpandi village Ts.No.85 129.50 Theppakulam well 

11 Veerpandi village Ts.No.72 41.00 Mpl Well 

12 Veerpandi village Ts.No.107 31.00 well 

13 Veerpandi village Ts.No.21 122.00 well 

14 Modachur village Ts.No.59 344.00 Mpl Well 

15 Modachur village Ts.No.2 355.00 vacent site and well 

16 Veerpandi village Ts.No.62 50.00 Mpl Well 

17 Modachur village Ts.No.154 315.00 Mpl Well 

18 Modachur village Ts.No.20 32.50 Pumptin station 

19 Modachur village Ts.No.133 50.00 Mpl Well 

20 Modachur village Ts.No.224 18.00 Water tank 

21 Modachur village Ts.No.256 134.00 Mpl Well 

22 Modachur village Ts.No.229 55.00 Mpl Well 

23 Modachur village Ts.No.6 59.00 Mpl Well 

24 Veerpandi village Ts.No.34 108.80 well Nutrition mell 
centre 

25 veerpandi village Ts.No.2 430.00 MpI well 



26 Modachur village Ts.No.34 950.00 mpl well koil 

27 Modachur village Ts.No.18 111.70 Park site 

28 Lakampatti village Ts.No.43 156.20 Park site 

29 Lakampatti village Ts.No.43 67.00 Open Spaces 

30 Lakampatti village Ts.No.61 149.20 Park site 

31 Lakampatti village TsNo.43 152.30 Park site 

32 Lakampatti village Ts.No.43 153.60 Park site 

33 Lakampatti village Ts.No.79 133.30 Park site 

34 Lakampatti village Ts.No.87 165.40 Park site 

35 Veerpandi village Ts.No.91 751.00 Park site 

36 Lakampatti village Ts.No.72 185.60 Park site 

37 Lakampatti village Ts.No.81 110.00 Open Spaces 

38 Lakampatti village Ts.No.8 227.70 Park site 

39 Lakampatti village Ts.No.82 106.60 Park site 

40 Lakampatti village Ts.No.84 700.00 Park site 

41 Lakampatti village Ts.No.9 110.00 Park site 

42 Lakampatti village Ts.No.18 129.90 Park site 

43 Lakampatti village Ts.No.5 954.00 Park site 

44 
Lakampatti village Ts.No.9 555.00 Park site and open 

space 

45 Lakampatti village Ts.No.55 484.00 park site 

46 Modachur village Ts.No.27 411.00 Open Spaces 

47 Lakampatti village Ts.No.1 162.70 park site 

48 Lakampatti village Ts.No.34 804.00 park site 

49 Lakampatti village Ts.No.11 767.00 Park site 

50 Lakampatti village Ts.No.109 303.00 Public Purpose 

51 Lakampatti village Ts.No.119 100.00 Open Spaces 

52 Lakampatti village Ts.No.3 300.00 Park site 

53 Veerpandi village Ts.No.1 503.80 Mpl Burial Ground 

54 Veerpandi village Ts.No.4 748.40 Mpl Burial Ground 



55 Veerpandi village Ts.No.63 186.90 Park site 

56 Veerpandi village Ts.No.73 101.20 Park site 

57 Veerpandi village Ts.No.73 465.00 Open Spaces 

58 Veerpandi village Ts.No.75 638.00 Park site 

59 Veerpandi village Ts.No.71 127.30 Park site 

60 Veerpandi village Ts.No.58 127.20 Park site 

61 Veerpandi village Ts.No.70 103.50 Park site 

62 Veerpandi village Ts.No.60 426.00 Park site 

63 Veerpandi village Ts.No.58 340.00 Park site 

64 Veerpandi village Ts.No.24 141.20 Park site 

65 Veerpandi village Ts.No.64 78.00 Mpl Land 

66 Veerpandi village Ts.No.2 814.00 Park site 

67 Veerpandi village Ts.No.2 318.00 Open Spaces 

68 Veerpandi village Ts.No.86 146.50 Play field 

69 Veerpandi village Ts.No.99 528.00 Park site 

70 Veerpandi village Ts.No.99 102.10 Park site 

71 Veerpandi village Ts.No.67 1320.00 Park site 

72 Veerpandi village Ts.No.67 920.00 Park site 

73 Veerpandi village Ts.NO.99 104.40 Park site 

74 Veerpandi village Ts.No.36 232.00 Play field 

75 Modachur village Ts.NO.40 545.00 Koil and park 

76 Modachur village Ts.No.138 866.00 Park site 

77 Modachur village Ts.NO.27 336.50 Park site 

78 Modachur village Ts.NO.5 231.80 Park site 

79 Modachur village Ts.NO.17 1450.00 Park site 

80 Modachur village Ts.NO.95 63.00 Open Spaces 

81 Modachur village Ts.No.95 771.00 Park site 

82 Modachur village Ts.No.7 115.20 Park site 

83 Modachur village Ts.No.13 259.90 Park site 



84 Modachur village Ts.No.22 157.90 Park site 

85 Modachur village Ts.No.24 167.20 Park site 

86 Modachur village Ts.No.53 122.50 Park site 

87 Modachur village Ts.No.29 651.00 Play field 

88 Modachur village Ts.No.1 328.00 Open Spaces 

89 Modachur village Ts.No.1 1390.00 Park site 

90 Veerpandi village Ts.No.40 182.00 Open Spaces 

91 Veerpandi village Ts.No.21 149.50 Park site 

92 Veerpandi village Ts.No.24 449.00 Park site 

93 Veerpandi village Ts.No.24 625.00 Park site 

94 Veerpandi village Ts.No.1 937.00 Park site 

95 Veerpandi village Ts.No.1 208.80 Open space well 

96 Veerpandi village Ts.No.14 350.20 Park site 

97 Veerpandi village Ts.No.21 269.70 Park site 

98 Veerpandi village Ts.No.11 120.30 Park site 

99 Veerpandi village Ts.No.21 676.00 Park site 

100 Veerpandi village Ts.No.20 676.00 Park site 

101 Veerpandi village Ts.No.28 1300.00 Municipal office 

102 Veerpandi village Ts.No.21 900.00 Play field 

103 Lakampatti village Ts.No.79 569.50 LGGS colony 

104 Lakampatti village Ts.No.142 190.90 LGGS colony 

105 Veerpandi village Ts.No.48 206.00 Mpl public place 

106 Veerpandi village Ts.No.173 61.00 Mpl market 

107 Veerpandi village Ts.No.176 66.50 Mpl market 

108 Veerpandi village Ts.No.177 32.50 Mpl market 

109 Veerpandi village Ts.No.179 5.00 Mpl Toilet 

110 Veerpandi village Ts.No.181 105.50 Mpl Toilet 

111 Veerpandi village Ts.No.246 754.00 Mpl market 

112 Veerpandi village Ts.No.247 51.50 Mpl market 



113 Veerpandi village Ts.No.251 256.00 Mpl market 

114 Veerpandi village Ts.No.252 438.00 Mpl market 

115 Veerpandi village Ts.No.295 317.70 Mpl market 

116 Veerpandi village Ts.No.296 255.00 Mpl market 

117 Veerpandi village Ts.No.79 607.00 Maternity centre 

118 Veerpandi village Ts.No.28 226.00 Library local cbe 

119 Veerpandi village Ts.No.29 835.20 Mpl park 

120 Veerpandi village Ts.No.12 201.00 Mpl property 

121 Veerpandi village Ts.No.3 775.00 Mpl Quarters 

122 Veerpandi village Ts.No.98 534.00 Mpl market 

123 Veerpandi village Ts.No.45 8.00 Mpl Toilet 

124 Veerpandi village Ts.No.149 58.00 Theeppakulam 

125 Veerpandi village Ts.No.149 137.50 Theeppakulam 

126 Veerpandi village Ts.No.87 800.00 Buril ground 

127 Veerpandi village Ts.No.87 393.00 Shopping complex 

128 Veerpandi village Ts.No.88 1800.00 Shopping complex 

129 Veerpandi village Ts.No.1 40.00 Mpl Toilet 

130 Veerpandi village Ts.No.11 70.00 Mpl Toilet 

131 Veerpandi village Ts.No.110 60.00 Mpl shop and Toilet 

132 Modachur village Ts.No.106 1234.50 Buril ground 

133 Veerpandi village Ts.No.2 195.80 Periyar Thidal 

134 Veerpandi village Ts.No.26 151.50 Slaughter House 

135 Veerpandi village Ts.No.27 75.00 Slaughter House 

136 Modachur village Ts.No.21 40.00 Mpl Toilet 

137 Modachur village Ts.No.176 56.00 Sathunavu koodam 

138 Modachur village Ts.NO.13 100.00 Toilet 

139 Modachur village Ts.No.51 2062.50 Mpl sandai 

140 Modachur village Ts.NO.58 100.00 Mpl Toilet 

141 Veerpandi village Ts.No.73 316.00 Mpl Toilet 



142 Veerpandi village Ts.No.192 1300.00 Mpl common place 

143 Veerpandi village Ts.No.13 31.00 Mpl Toilet 

144 Veerpandi village Ts.No.189 39.50 Toilet 

145 Veerpandi village Ts.NO.298 43.00 Well 

146 Veerpandi village Ts.No.113 144.00 Well 

147 Veerpandi village Ts.No.46 264.30 Mpl Bus stand 

148 Veerpandi village Ts.No.48 7800.00 Mpl Bus stand 

149 Veerpandi village Ts.No.38 160.00 Well 

150 Veerpandi village Ts.No.207 4.50 Well 

151 Veerpandi village Ts.No.284 35.00 Well 

152 Veerpandi village Ts.No.1 206.00 Mpl Toilet 

153 Veerpandi village Ts.No6 2220.00 Buril ground 

154 Veerpandi village Ts.No.7 3940.00 Buril ground 

155 Veerpandi village Ts.No.72 630.00 Mpl school 

156 Veerpandi village Ts.No.41 5230.00 Sengodappa school 

157 Veerpandi village Ts.No.32 43.00 Child Hostal 

158 Veerpandi village Ts.No.143 391.50 Balavithyalaya school 

159 Veerpandi village Ts.No.64 143.80 Mpl primary school 

160 Modachur village Ts.No.227 600.90 School 
 
 
(5.A)  Details of extent of land owned by the Municipality and their current status. 
 
S.No 

 
Ward 

Number 
Survey 
Number 

 

Extent Usage 

1 Nathipalayam 
Village 

 

S.F.No.137 16.25 Acre Compost 
Yard 

 
 
 
 



Sno Name of 
the Layout 

Owner

Location, 
Ward / 
Division

Survey.No
.

Layout 
approved 

No.

Extent in 
Sq.M

Owner     
ship

Usage Gift deed 
No.

Existing 
use & 

condition

Nature of 
building if 

any

Accessibili
ty

Suitability Upkeep 
and 

Maintance

Annual 
cost & 

Maintance

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
OPEN SPACES

1
Sadayapp
a Vagira

Lakkampatti 
village

101 pt 
102A, 

102B,103 
pt

1018/89 68.35 Munici     
pality

Open 
Spaces

1100/89 Open 
spaces

-Nil- Accessable 
through 

road

Suitable Maintained 
for 

openspace

- -

2
Balasares

wathy

Verrapandi 
village

14pt,15pt,
16pt,21pt

526/90 601.69 -do- -do- Apr-97
-do- -do- -do- -do- -do-

- -

3
P.K.Rama

samy 
gounder

Veerapandi 
village

185,186 pt 61/94 552.77+      
339.84

-do- -do- 1435/93
-do- -do- -do- -do- -do-

- -

4
G.S.Kalian

na 
gounder

Verrapandi 
village 

116 855/95 145.75 -do- -do- 774/95
-do- -do- -do- -do- -do-

- -

5 Jai Durgai
Modachur 

village
57pt,58pt,

49pt
668/95 1322.40 -do- -do- 757/95

-do- -do- -do- -do- -do-
- -

6
Krishnasa

my

Lakkampatty 
& 

Veerapandi 
village

24 pt &95 
pt

229/87 99.90 -do- -do- 1084/90

-do- -do- -do- -do- -do-

- -

7
Jai Durgai 

Nagar 
Extension

Modachur 
village

Ward -C, 
Block 12 
TS No.7, 
31,34,35

LP/R(S) 
No.3/2008

260m2 -do- -do- 2893/2009 
dt 

23.8.2009  - do  - do -do- -do- -do-

- -

GOBICHETTIPALAYAM MUNICIPALITY

REVISED LIST OF PARKS / PLAY FIELDS AND OPEN SPACE IN THE AREA WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF GOBICHETTIPALAYAM MUNICIPALITY

Municipal  parks Lands 



GOBICHETTIPALAYAM MUNICIPALITY

REVISED LIST OF PARKS / PLAY FIELDS AND OPEN SPACE IN THE AREA WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF GOBICHETTIPALAYAM MUNICIPALITY

Sno Name of 
the Layout 

Owner

Location, 
Ward / 
Division

Survey.No
.

Layout 
approved 

No.

Extent in 
Sq.M

Ownership Usage Gift deed 
No.

Existing 
use & 

condition

Nature of 
building if 

any

Accessibili
ty

Suitability Upkeep 
and 

Maintance

Annual 
cost & 

Maintance

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
PARKS  

 
1 Teachers 

housing  
society

Lakkampatty 
Village

101/pt102/
A/pt    
103/pt

DTCP 
no.1018/8

9

1629.50 Municipalit
y

Park 1100/89 Vacant -Nil- Accessable 
through road

Suitable Maintained 
as a open  
space

- -

2 K.K.Vishal
achi

Veerapandi 
village

66/1&3/pt 424/89 954.27 -do- -do- 1158/89 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

3 P.Ramakri
shnan

Lakkampatty 
Village

89pt 93/2 
119/3 pt

56/88 1325.50 -do- -do- 567/90 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

4 Dr.K.N.Se
ngottaiyan

Lakkampatty 
Village

92pt 748/89 751.90 -do- -do- 938/90 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

5 Tmt.Balas
areswathy

Veerapandi 
Village

15pt 14 pt 
16pt 21pt

526/90 1570.45 -do- -do- Apr-91 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

6 Tmt.Thav
amani

Veerapani 
Village

229b pt23 
pt 231 pt

1042/90 2675.00 -do- -do- 16/91 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

7 M.P.Muru
ganan         
M.P.Arum
ugam

Modachur 
Village

102,103/pt 684/90 1578.81 -do- -do- 1355/91 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

8 Tmt.Radh
a 
Palanisam
y

Veerapandi 
Village

15 pt 1544/91 1274.28 -do- -do- 687/92 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

9 Saravana
n

Veerapandi 
Village

10/pt 11/pt 462/92 1035.09 -do- -do- 712/92 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

10 J.S.Bhuva
neswaran

Lakkam patty 
village

75 pt  
94pt95pt

767/92 1494 -do- -do- 678/92 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

Municipal  parks Lands 



11 P.K.Rama
samy 
gounder, 
Pattulinga
m

Moduchur 
village

77,78,79c 774/92 2318 -do- -do- 1065/92 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

12 A.Balasub
ramanian

Veerapandi 
village

97pt 1061/91 300 -do- -do- 1068/92 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

13 Tmt.Palan
iammal

Modachur 
village

102,103 400/92 1671.93 -do- -do- 1071/92 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

14 Kolanthian
na 
gounder

Verrapandi 
village

8 pt 653/92 1755.81 -do- -do- 532/93 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

15 P.K.Marap
pan           
P.K.Ponnu
samy

Verrapandi 
village

16/C 532/92 529.53 -do- -do- 1185/93 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

16 P.K.Rama
samy 
gounder       
P.R.pattuli
ngam

Veerapandi 
village

185,186pt 61/94 937.4 -do- -do- 1435/93 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

17 B.N.Najap
pan            
Tmt.Amut
hvalli

Veerapandi 
village

184 pt 187 
pt

767/92 1493.65 -do- -do- 47/94 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

18 Ramayam
malMani, 
Nallasamy

Veerapandi 
village

18 pt 
20A/pt20B 

315/94 2240 -do- -do- 90/94 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

19 Setthalaks
hmi

Veerapandi 
village

16 pt 330/94 638.47 -do- -do- 289/94 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

20 Palaniam
mal, 
Selvaraj

Modachur 
Village

92pt 
93pt94pt 
101pt

685/92 2240.70 -do- -do- 520/94 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

21 N.R..Ram
asamy

lakampatty 
village

101pt 
102pt 103 
pt

1171/94 1536.25 -do- -do- 1156/94 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

22 Kallianna 
Gounder

Lakampatty 
village 

116 855/95 1368 -do- -do- 1767/94 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

Municipal  parks Lands 



23 Subraman
iam, 
Muthusam
y

Veerapani 
village

120/1 146/95 1865.2 -do- -do- 61/95 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

24 Mallika Veerapandi 
village

14 pt 737/95 1131.78 -do- -do- 755/95 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

25 Karuppaia
mmal

Veerapandi 
village

53/A1 660/95 804.17 -do- -do- 759/95 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

26 Marimuthu 
Nadar

Lakkampatty 
village

97 pt 666/95 1492 -do- -do- 765/95 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

27 Kuppana 
gounder

Modachur 
village

58,59 668/95 3365 -do- -do- 757/95 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

28 A.Rajasek
ar

Modachur 
village

69/A 
pt71pt,72p
t

1325/93 1449.30 -do- -do- 1174/95 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

29 Ramasam
y gounder

Modachur 
village

73/2 1110/95 832.60 -do- -do- 1175/95 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

30 P.K.Rang
asamy

Verrapandi 
village

222 1452/95 1203.25 -do- -do- 1186/95 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

31 Samathal Veerapandi 
village

229/A pt 385/96 676 -do- -do- 259/96 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

32 Executive 
Officer,Ho
using 
board

Moduchur 
village

121 163/84 1390 -do- -do- 586/91 Park -Nil- Accessable 
through road

Suitable Works yet to 
be start

- -

33 Pattappa 
gounder

Lakkampatty 
village

115 357/96 1856 -do- -do- 322/96 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

34 P.K.Ponnu
samy

Veerapandi 
village

16/C195/D 107/96 1021 -do- -do- 1840/95 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

35 Kathirvel Modachur 50 pt 12469/95 865.5 -do- -do- 1591/95 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -
36 M.P.Subra

mani
Modachur 
village

105 39488/95 1224 -do- -do- 364/94 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

37 G.A.Naga
ppan

Veerapandi 
village

9 153/96 421.84 -do- -do- 1868/95 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

38 Chinnasa
my

Modachur      
village

109 pt 41521/94 2599 -do- -do- 1669/95 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

39 Narayann
an

Veerapandi 
village

67pt,98pt 186/96 410.5 -do- -do- 510/87 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

40 G.S.Samp
asivam

Veerapandi 
village

55/1A pt 677/90 484 -do- -do- 390/91 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

Municipal  parks Lands 



41 N.R.Rama
samy

Veerapandi 
village

101pt,102
pt103pt

1171/94 1522.96 -do- -do- 1156/94 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

42 Airees 
Nagar

Veerapandi 
village, Amala 
School Road

S.F.75/Pt L.P/D.T.C.
P 

No.867/96

812.26  -do-  -do- 1379/96 
dt.29.8.96

-do- -do- -do- -do- -do-  -  -

43 Ayyappa 
Nagar

Lakkampatti 
Village

Ward-A 
block 10 
T.S.No.8/1,
2,4,5,6

L.P./D.T.C.
P. No.72/97

2277 Municipalit
y

Park 8779/96 
dt.9.12.96

-do- -do- -do- -do- -do-  -  -

44 Sakthi 
Santhi 
Nagar 
Exension

Veerapandi 
Village

S.F.No.160
/Pt 
17/!/Pt.195/
T

L.P./D.T.C
.P. 

No.96/97

1043  -do-  - do - 1853/96 dt 
9.12.06

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

45 Ganapathi 
Nagar

Lakkampatti 
Village

Ward-B 
block 1 
T.S.No.27/
Pt

L.P./D.T.C
.P 

No.112/20
00

2490.5  -do-  - do - 861/2000 
dt.28.4.200
0

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

46 Vidya 
Nagar

Lakkampatti 
Village

Ward-B 
block 1 
T.S.No.44/
8f

L.P./D.T.C
.P. 

No.39/200
0

909  -do-  - do - 1925/99 
dt. 9.11.99

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

47 Krishna 
nagar 
extension

Lakkampatti 
Village

Ward-B 
block 1 
T.S.No.23,
40

L.P./D.T.C
.P 

No.137/20
00

1955  -do-  - do - 779/2000 
dt 
17.4.2000

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

48 Subbu 
Nagar

Modachur Ward-C 
block 17 
T.S.No.52/
Pt

L.P./D.T.C
.P. 

No.39/200
1

674  -do-  - do - 2175/2000 
dt 
20.12.200
0

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

49 V.N.V. 
garden 
nagar

Modachur Ward-C 
block 9 
T.S.No.57/
Pt, 58 
Ward C, 
block-13 
T.S.No.1

L.P./D.T.C
.P 

No.134/20
02

1270.5  -do-  - do - 851/2002 
dt. 
13.5.2002

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

50 Vasu 
Nagar

Veerapandi 
village

Ward-B 
block 34 
T.S.No.1/Pt
, 3

L.P./D.T.C
.P 

No.143/20
02

1907.67  -do-  - do - 936/02 
dt.24.5.02

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

Municipal  parks Lands 



51 Srinivasa 
Nagar

Lakkampatti 
Village, 
Sakthi Road

Ward-A 
block 11 
T.S.No.55/
1,2

L.P./D.T.C
.P 

No.302/20
02

1135  -do-  - do - 1007/03 
dt. 22.5.03

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

52 S.T. 
Geetha 
Nagar

Veerapandi 
Village

Ward-D 
block 2 
T.S.No.24/
3 Pt

L.P./D.T.C
.P. 

No.36/200
3

385.5  -do-  - do - 26/03 
dt.2.1.200
3

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

53 Amman 
Nagar

Veerapandi 
Village

Ward-B 
block 23 
T.S.No.117

L.P./D.T.C
.P. 

No.77/200
3

621.6  -do-  - do - 1422/04 
dt.28.7.20
04

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

54 Kodeeswa
ra Nagar

Veerapandi 
Village

Ward-B 
block 23 
T.S.No.34/
Pt

L.P./R(S) 
No.83/200

3

1881.7  -do-  - do - 720/04 
dt.31.3.04

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

55 Mayura 
Nagar

Veerapandi 
Village

Ward-D 
block 18 
T.S.No.11/
2, 15/1

L.P./R(S) 
No.26/200

4

861.1  -do-  - do - 2114/04  -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

56 Alagar 
Nagar

Veerapandi 
Village

Ward-B 
block 23 
T.S.No.20

L.P./R(S) 
No.27/200

4

883.26  -do-  - do - 2115/2004  -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

57 Arumuga
m Nagar

Veerapandi 
Village

Ward-B 
block 23 
T.S.No.33/
Pt

L.P./R(S) 
No.55/200

4

448.8  -do-  - do - 1103/2005  -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

58 Brindavan 
Garden 
Extension

Veerapandi 
Village

Ward-C 
block 17 
T.S.No.6

L.P./R(S) 
No.44/200

3

6733  -do-  - do - 677/2005  -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

59 Roja 
Nagar 
Extension

Veerpandi 
Village

Ward-B 
block 23 
T.S.No.106 
to 110

L.P./R(S) 
No.20/200

6

1550.82  -do-  - do - 1593/2006 
dt 
18.08.200
6

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

60 Sai 
Abirami 
Nagar

Lakkampatti 
Village

Ward-A 
block 1 
T.S.No.87/
1A

L.P./R(S) 
No.64/200

5

1732  -do-  - do - 1552/2006 
dt.2.8.200
6

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

61 Kodeeswa
ra Nagar 
Extn

Veerapandi 
village

Ward-B 
block 23 
T.S.No.55(
P)

L.P./R(S) 
No.15/200

6

422  -do-  - do - 1750/2006 
dt.30.8.20
06

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

Municipal  parks Lands 



62 Abirami 
Nagar

Modachur 
Village

Ward-C 
block 13 
T.S.No.26/
6

L.P./DTC
P 

No.193/20
05

1905  -do-  - do - 2399/2006 
dt 
27.8.2006

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

63 Mallikai 
Nagar

Veerapandi 
village

Ward-B 
block 23 
T.S.No.79/
2,82/2, 
84,85 to 
87, 88/1, 
100(p) and 
101

L.P./DTC
P 

No.202/20
06

2481  -do-  - do - 1704/2007 
dt.3.7.2007

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

64 Kavitha 
Garden

Veerapandi 
village

Ward-A 
block 14 
T.S.No.27/
1D(P), 
27/2C(P)

L.P./R(S) 
No.63/200

7

245  -do-  - do - 62/2008 
dt.5.12.200
7

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

65 Kalainar 
Nagar

Lakkampatti 
village

Ward-A 
block 1 
T.S.No.44/
1(P)

L.P./R(S) 
No.30/200

7

1699  -do-  - do - 1397/2008 
dt.30.4.200
8

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

66 Kavin 
Garden

Modachur 
Village

Ward-C 
block 17 
T.S.No.15(
P), 38(p) 
40(p), 41(p)

L.P./R(S) 
No.36/200

8

2173  -do-  - do - 843/2009 
dt.9.3.2009

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

67 Kotteswar
a Nagar

Veerapandi 
Village

Ward-B 
block 23 
T.S.No.53(
1A), 53/2A

L.P./R(S) 
No.73/200

7

480  -do-  - do - 2892/2009 
dt.23.8.200
9

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

68 Jaidurkai 
Nagar 
Extn

Modachur 
Village

Ward-C 
block 12 
T.S.No7,.3
1,34,35

L.P./R(S) 
No.3/2008

1206.3  -do-  - do - 2893/2009 
dt.23.8.200
9

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

69 Sivaguru 
Garden

Lakkampatti 
Village

Ward-A 
block 1 
T.S.No.47(
p) 

L.P./R(S) 
No.12/200

9

1445  -do-  - do - 244/2010 
dt.27.1.201
0

 -do - Nil  - do -  - do -  -  -  -

Municipal  parks Lands 



Sno Name of 
the Layout 

Owner

Location, 
Ward / 
Division

Survey.No
.

Layout 
approved 

No.

Extent in 
Sq.M

Ownership Usage Gift deed 
No.

Existing 
use & 

condition

Nature of 
building if 

any

Accessibili
ty

Suitability Upkeep 
and 

Maintance

Annual 
cost & 

Maintance

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Kaliappan Modachur 
village

103 182/83 770.00 Munici   
pality

Play field 1111/88 Play field -Nil- Accessabl
e through 

road

Suitable Maintaine
d for Play 

Filds

- -

2 Perumal   
samy

Veerapandi 
village

195 pt 
16/Cpt 

17/Bpt18 
pt

394/86 1465.00 -do- -do- 1131/88 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

3 Krishan    
samy 
gounder

Lakkampatti 
village 
&Veerapandi 
village

24 pt & 95 
pt 

229/87 760.60 -do- -do- 1084/90 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - -

PLAY FIELDS

GOBICHETTIPALAYAM MUNICIPALITY

REVISED LIST OF PARKS / PLAY FIELDS AND OPEN SPACE IN THE AREA WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF GOBICHETTIPALAYAM MUNICIPALITY

Municipal  parks Lands 


